

MIL-P-18148C
 Amendment 2
21 April 1972
 Superseding
 Amendment 1
 2 August 1971

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

PLUGS, ELECTRIC, AIRCRAFT STORAGE BATTERY

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-P-18148C, dated 4 June 1971, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

MIL-P-18148C is amended as follows (initial numbers refer to paragraphs of the specification):

- * General: Replace "MS18093", wherever it occurs, with "MS3509".
- 3.6.2 Mechanical Operation of Four-Wire Plugs. Replace "7.5" with "11.5".
- 4.3.2.3 Sampling Tests. Change 10 to 101. Change 5 to 51.
- 4.6.8 Contact Resistance. After "1,200 \pm 25 amperes", insert "for 2-wire plugs and 1,100 \pm 20 amperes for 4-wire plugs". After "750 \pm 15 amperes", insert "for 2-wire plugs and 715 \pm 15 amperes for 4-wire plugs".
- * Indicates change from Amendment 1.

Custodians:
 Navy - AS
 Air Force - 80
 Army - AV

Preparing Activity:
 Navy - AS
 (Project No. 5935-1B2)

Review activities:
 Navy - AS
 Air Force - 11, 80
 Army - AV

FSC 5935